(A) MELCO

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Melco's new Responsible Gaming program introduces *The Art of Living* lifestyle series and kicks off with flower arrangement workshop

Macau, Wednesday, October 3, 2018 – Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited (Nasdaq: MLCO) is strongly committed to Responsible Gaming. The Company has introduced *The Art of Living* lifestyle series with the objective to communicate the importance of Responsible Gaming and is aimed specifically at women, but open to all. The Responsible Gaming workshop is followed by a lifestyle learning activity which is entertaining and fun. The classes are open to the community without charge and are set to take place on a bi-monthly basis.

The launch for this series kicked off with a flower arrangement class taught by the Floral Design Manager of Studio City. Attended by 20 women at the Gaming Employees Home Association Center in Macau Peninsula, participants learned to create their very own bouquet of imported flowers to take home and enjoy. Upcoming workshop themes include, among others, social media, fitness and art appreciation.

Ms. Akiko Takahashi, Executive Vice President, Chief Officer of Human Resources and Corporate Social Responsibility of Melco Resorts & Entertainment, said, "The objective of our newly-launched *The Art of Living* series is to introduce and reiterate the importance of responsible gaming to members of the community, and forms part of Melco's continued efforts supporting the Macao SAR government's policies to develop a responsible gaming culture via outreach to our patrons and members of the general public."

(A) MELCO

PHOTO CAPTIONS



A Melco representative leads Responsible Gaming workshop



Floral Design Manager of Studio City leads flower arrangement class as part of *The Art of Living* Responsible Gaming program by Melco



Twenty attendees of the first *The Art of Living* Responsible Gaming workshop pose for a group photo with the Melco team

###



About Melco Resorts & Entertainment Limited

The Company, with its American depositary shares listed on the NASDAQ Global Select Market (NASDAQ: MLCO), is a developer, owner and operator of casino gaming and entertainment casino resort facilities in Asia. The Company currently operates Altira Macau (www.altiramacau.com), a casino hotel located at Taipa, Macau and City of Dreams (www.cityofdreamsmacau.com), an integrated urban casino resort located in Cotai, Macau. Its business also includes the Mocha Clubs (www.mochaclubs.com), which comprise the largest non-casino based operations of electronic gaming machines in Macau. The Company also majority owns and operates Studio City (www.studiocity-macau.com), a cinematically-themed integrated entertainment, retail and gaming resort in Cotai, Macau. In the Philippines, a Philippine subsidiary of the Company currently operates and manages City of Dreams Manila (www.cityofdreams.com.ph), a casino, hotel, retail and entertainment integrated resort in the Entertainment City complex in Manila. For more information about the Company, please visit www.melco-resorts.com.

The Company is strongly supported by its single largest shareholder, Melco International Development Limited, a company listed on the Main Board of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited and is substantially owned and led by Mr. Lawrence Ho, who is the Chairman, Executive Director and Chief Executive Officer of the Company.

For media enquiries, please contact:

Chimmy Leung Executive Director, Corporate Communications Tel: +852 3151 3765 Email: <u>chimmyleung@melco-resorts.com</u>